

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

W.P. No.10859 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
(2)	14.12.2022	<u>UDPR, J & TMR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2022</u> Counter not filed. Heard. For the reasons submitted by the learned counsel for petitioner in the affidavit accompanying the application, this application is allowed and the delay of 23 days in compliance of the order of this Court dated 19.04.2022 is condoned. <u>W.P. No.10859/2022</u> Post after six (6) weeks along with W.P. No.16520/2018 & batch, for counter. <u>UDPR, J</u> <u>TMR, J</u> MVA	

--	--	--	--